

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
J. Ruffin (205)226-1902	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	
Alabama Power Company 600 N. 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203	

20100610000183950 1/3 \$37.35 20100610000183950 1/3 \$37.35 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/10/2010 10:40:04 AM FILED/CERT

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME JEFFERY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ORGANIZATION NONE **DEBTOR** 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME **SUFFIX** POSTAL CODE STATE 2c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY ADD'L INFO RE | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN 12f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME **SUFFIX** 3c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE CITY ΑL Birmingham 600 N. 18th Street US 35203

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:

BRAND: AMANA

MODEL: ASZ14030)

MODEL: <u>AEPF313716</u>

SERIAL: 1003413837

SERIAL: 10036341589

AMOUNT: 4/870 --

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILI	NG
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	d) in the REAL 7. Check to REC [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL	UEST SEARCH REPORT	(S) on Debtor(s) optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debto	)r 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						
JUN870-						

UCC FINANCING STATE						
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 11		EMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
MANDEN	JEFFERY	$\mathcal{U}$				
10. MISCELLANEOUS:				<b>21107</b> 11101 <b>2</b>		
THE REAL PROPERTY DES	SCRIBED ON THE ATTAC	HED DEED:	auetpa	Cnty Ju	3950 2/3 \$37.35 Idge of Probate, 6 40:04 AM FILED/CE	וכ
			THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT F	FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> na	me (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	viate or combine name	es	<u> </u>	· · . · . · . · . · . · . · . · . ·
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO I ORGANIZATION	·—	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	L NONE
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PAR  12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			NONE
12g. ONOANIZATION ONAMIC						
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing 14. Description of real estate:		16. Additional collateral descr	iption:	•		
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER (if Debtor does not have a record interest):						
		17. Check only if applicable at	nd check only one how	<b>X</b> .		<del></del> .
			-		roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
		18. Check only if applicable at				
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN	G UTILITY			

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Courtney Mason & Associates, P.C. 1904 Indian Lake Drive, Suite 100 Birmingham, Alabama 35244

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: Jeffrey H. Madden 161 Dogwood Trail Montevallo, Alabama 35115

STATE OF ALABAMA	)	JOI
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)	٠

CORPORATION INT SURVIVORSHIP DEED

20030804000501310 Pg 1/1 45.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/04/2003 08:50:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 (\$171,800.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Sweeney Homebuilders, Inc., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Jeffrey H. Madden and Melissa S. Madden husband and wife (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of SHELBY, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 37, according to the Survey of Park Forest Subdivision,5th Sector, as recorded in Map Book 17 page 91 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama. Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$137,400.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights. privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the GRANTEE herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the GRANTEE herein shall take as tenants in common, forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE. and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR by its President, Edward R. Sweeney, I who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto set his signature and seal this the 31st day of July, 2003.

Sweeney Homebuilders, Inc.

By: Edward R. Sweeney, T. President

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Edward R. Sweeney, I, whose name as President of Sweeney Homebuilders, Inc., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 31st day of July, 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC

COURTNEY H. MASON, JR. COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 5, 2007

> 20100610000183950 3/3 \$37.35 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/10/2010 10:40:04 AM FILED/CERT